AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Machine Id

EX0358

Component
Rear Diesel Engine
Fluid

PETRO CANADA DURON SHP 15W40 (24 LTR)

Sample Rating Trend

DIAGNOSIS SAMPLE INFORMATION method
Recommendation Sample Number Client Info
The oil change at the time of sampling has been Sample Date Client Info
noted. Confirm the source of the lubricant being Machine Age hrs Client Info
utilized for top-up/fill. Oil Age hrs Client Info
Wear Oil Changed Client Info
All component wear rates are normal. Sample Status
Contamination
Fuel content negligible. Light concentration of CONTAMINATION ELIEE
carbon/soot present in the oil. Glycol WC Method
Fluid Condition WEAR METALS method
Additive levels indicate the addition of a different
brand, or type of oil. The oil is no longer serviceable Iron ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
due to the presence of contaminants. Chromium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Nickel ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Titanium ppm ASTM D5185(m)
Silver ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Aluminum ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Lead ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Copper ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Tin ppm ASTM D5185(m)
Antimony ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Vanadium ppm ASTM D5185(m)
Beryllium ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Cadmium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
ADDITIVES method
Boron ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Barium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Molybdenum ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Manganese ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Magnesium ppm ASTM D5185(m)
Calcium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Phosphorus ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Zinc ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Sulfur ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Lithium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
CONTAMINANTS method
Silicon ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Sodium ppm  ASTM D5185(m)
Potassium ppm  ASTMD5185(m)
Fuel % ASTM D7593*
INFRA-RED method
Soot % % ASTM D7844*
Nitration Abs/cm ASTM D7624*
Sulfation Abs.imm  ASTM D7415*

FLUID DEGRADATION method

Oxidation Abs/.1mm
Report Id: GFL720 [WCAMIS] 02575339 (Generated: 08/14/2023 08:16:45) Rev: 1

ASTM D7414*

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

0

0

60

0
1010
1070
1150
1270
2060

limit/base

>25

>20
>5
limit/base

>3

>20

>30
limit/base

>25

current

GFL0087357
28 Jul 2023
22000

500
Changed
ABNORMAL

current

NEG

current

current

41

0

55
<1

41
2658
1104
1261
2983
<1

current

4
2
<1

0.7
current

3.4
12,9
28.4

current

17.4

SOOT
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2

Submitted By: Charles Bergeron
Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

e Fuel Dilution VISUAL method limit/base current history2
501 Soeer Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >0.2 NEG - -
. Free Water scalar Visual* NEG = =
E | Abnomal o :
® FLUID PROPERTIES method  limit/base current history2
20 Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 15.4 16.1 - -
00 GRAPHS
= S Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
3 3 m 90
a0 Severe
- apo | Severe B
Additives 70
3000 _ ]
calicium . 5:] = 5:]
L i Abnomal gij ﬁﬁ.bnon'nal
004 a
B 30
£ 2000 50 20
10
1500 0 0
1000 ] S S 5
g g Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
- T 45
20 Severe . Severe
. ) .1 Cnanann; 40 + Quawamm
Viscosity @ 100°C N N
18 35 35
) 0 a0
B r_.‘&hnnn'nal 225 25
17 = | Abnomal 2. | Abnomal
_ Wto 0ya
ST Bme 15 e
Lo
%15 10 10
- 5 5
o] dnomy ol c ok =
12 = g g g
3 Copper (ppm) Silicon {ppm)
400 IR —
Severe Guansans
Additives 350 1 Hrormal 70
3000 300 60
250 50
25007 sawmannarennn 7inC EZCIZI EL:]
E 2000 150 #07 Aonamal
100 Fi]
1500 50 0
0 - ] v ] []
- Viscosity @ 100°C Soot %
19 6.0
18 DAbnnm'laI 5.0 us'.g‘.'ﬂ?
40
;B B nom
= | o 53040
H1s
20
- DA.bnunndl 10
12 0.0

‘t ] CALA Laboratory
W it Sample No.
150 17025:2017 Lab Number
Accraditad Unique Number
Laboratory

Test Package

Jul28/23
Jul28/23

Jul28/23

Jul2B/23

: WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 GFL Environmental - 720 - Lafleche - Landfill

: GFL0087357 Received : 11 Aug 2023
102575339 Diagnosed : 14 Aug 2023
: 5620390 Diagnostician : Wes Davis

: MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution, PercentFuel )

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131.
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab.
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied.

Report Id: GFL720 [WCAMIS] 02575339 (Generated: 08/14/2023 08:16:45) Rev: 1

17125 Lafleche Road,
Moose Creek, ON

CA KOC 1W0

Contact: Charles Bergeron
cbergeron@gflenv.com

T: (613)538-4853

F:

Submitted By: Charles Bergeron

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5620390-4262993&lid=5620390&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	LINK-BELT EX0358\Rear Diesel Engine [GFL0087357] 28 Jul 2023 @ 22000.0 hrs

