

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



Machine Id EX0358 Component

Fluid

Rear Diesel Engine

PETRO CANADA DURON SHP 15W40 (24 LTR)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

The oil change at the time of sampling has been noted. Confirm the source of the lubricant being utilized for top-up/fill.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Fuel content negligible. Light concentration of carbon/soot present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

Additive levels indicate the addition of a different brand, or type of oil. The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence of contaminants.

	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0087357		
Sample Date		Client Info		28 Jul 2023		
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		22000		
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		500		
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed		
Sample Status				ABNORMAL		
CONTAMINATIO	NC	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Glycol		WC Method		NEG		
WEAR METALS	;	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>100	14		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>4	<1		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>3	0		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	4		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>40	4		
-	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>330	2		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	- <1		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	210	0		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
	ppm	()				
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	41		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0		
		ASTM D5185(m)	0 60	55		
Molybdenum	ppm	. ,	0 60			
Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0 60	55		
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0	55 <1		
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010	55 <1 41		
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070	55 <1 41 2658		
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150	55 <1 41 2658 1104		
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261	 	
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983	 	
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1	 	
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 limit/base	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current	 history1	 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 limit/base	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4	 history1	 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 imit/base >25 >20	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 2983 <1 current 4 2	 history1	 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 imit/base >25 >20	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 2983 <1 <u>current</u> 4 2 2 <1	 history1 	 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 0 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 J J J J J J S S S S S S S	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4 2 2 <1 2 3 (1) 0.7 current	 history1 	 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D7593*	0 60 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 imit/base >25 >20 >5 imit/base	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4 2 <1 0.7 current ▲ 3.4	 history1 history1	 history2 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D5185(m)	0 60 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 /////////////////////////////////	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4 2 2 <1 2 3 (1) 0.7 current	 history1 history1 	 history2 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D7593* ASTM D7624* ASTM D7624*	0 60 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 2060 >25 imit/base >20 >5 imit/base >3 >20	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4 2 <1 0.7 current 0.7 current 3.4 12.9	 history1 history1 	 history2 history2
Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Lithium CONTAMINANT Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185(m) ASTM D7593* ASTM D7624* ASTM D7624*	0 60 1010 1070 1150 1270 2060 imit/base >25 >20 >5 imit/base >3 >20 >3 >20	55 <1 41 2658 1104 1261 2983 <1 current 4 2 <1 0.7 current ▲ 3.4 12.9 28.4	 history1 history1 	 history2 history2

Report Id: GFL720 [WCAMIS] 02575339 (Generated: 08/14/2023 08:16:45) Rev: 1

Submitted By: Charles Bergeron



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

